@) EUROfusion

N

Overview of GFORGE trackers 2020-
09-23

Dmitriy Yadykin

This work has been carried out within the framework of the
EUROfusion Consortium and has received funding from the
Euratom research and training programme 2014-2018 under grant
agreement No 633053. The views and opinions expressed herein
do not necessarily reflect those of the European Commission.

CHALMERS

UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY



Summary of open trackers, general support

1763
1769
1568
1762
1765
1653

l1770
l1768
l1672
[1723
[1745
l9ge

l1627
l1662
l9s53

l1650
l1057

Runaway Indicator release with git submodule

Redundancy of "tab pos" in "AutoGui S"

Overlong_build time problem

I cannot access https://gforges.eufus.eufsvn/keplerworkflows/tags/ETS 4.10b.10 v5.7.0

Cannot run tcv2ids script successfully inside MATLAB 20173

itm _members and Gforged integration

IDS or CPO joiner

AutoGui aborts execution without saving parameters in case the Kepler environment is not loaded

Install UDA/2.3.0 on GW
Could we have an option in CHEASE to not modify RO and BO?
time interpolation option for get slice

Code parameters in the parameter file (saved by autogui)

Syncing_git repositories from ITER
Checking_CPO time dependent data when writing
Simple suggestions to improve robustness of CPO based UAL

generic framework for non-regression testing_of actors

6 open trackers+11 feature requests

Mobody

Thierry SALMON
Rui Coelho
Dmitriy Yadykin
Fleury Ludovic

Daniel Figat

Nobody

Thierry SALMON
Daniel Figat
Fleury Ludovic

Olivier Sauter

Gabriele manduchi

Dmitriy Yadykin
Daniel Figat
Fleury Ludovic
Olivier Hoenen
Nobody

\
Z

Ve
{
L=

Soma Olasz
Daniel Dumitru
Lynton Appel
Rita LOrenzini
Rui Coelho

Rui Coelho

Michal Poradzinski
Thomas Johnson
Thomas Johnson
Bartek Palak
Thomas Johnson
Dmitriy Yadykin
Dmitriy Yadykin
Thomas Johnson
Rui Coelho
Thomas Johnson

David Coster



—
—

Open trackers updated last week ®)

)
=/

1763 Runaway Indicator release with git submodule Nobody Soma Olasz



Trackers closed last week ((7»,,

1766
1774
1773
1772

Please install IMAS/3.28.1/AL/4.7.2 at JET Jonathan Hollocombe Peter Knight
matlab licence error at gw  Nobody Frida Eriksson

issue with sbk-parametric-scan script (imas) Michat Owsiak Dmitriy Yadykin
parsing arguments in script get_jet_data.sh is not working at JET Dmitriy

Yadykin Michal Poradzinski



Earlier opened trackers ®

1769 Redundancy of "tab_pos" in "AutoGui_S“ Thierry SALMON Daniel Dumitru fix
implemented by Daniel, need to put it in the autoGui repo and check

1568 Overlong build time problem Rui Coelho Lynton Appel reassigned to Rui activities
are ongoing ouside CPT, waiting for the news

1762 | cannot access

https://gforge6.eufus.eu/svn/keplerworkflows/tags/ETS 4.10b.10 v5.7.0 Dmitriy Yadykin
Rita Lorenzini waiting for the actions from Gateway team (close one of the accounts)

1765 Cannot run tcv2ids script successfully inside MATLAB 2017a Nobody Rui Coelho
waiting for test results from Ludovic

1653 itm_members and Gforge6 integration Daniel Figat Rui Coelho pending (waiting
for GFORGE NEXT to (possibly) implement there)



https://gforge6.eufus.eu/svn/keplerworkflows/tags/ETS_4.10b.10_v5.7.0

Feature request trackers updated last week

1770

IDS or CPO joiner Nobody Michal Poradzinski to be assigned



Trackers updated in ets_wf project ®)

1704 implement convergence check for impurities (ETS 5 and 6) Dmitriy Yadykin
Dmitriy Yadykin check is implemented and included in the latest ETS_RC, description is in the
tracker, to be tested and further modified (if needed)



