

Overview of GFORGE trackers 2020-09-23

Dmitriy Yadykin





This work has been carried out within the framework of the EUROfusion Consortium and has received funding from the Euratom research and training programme 2014-2018 under grant agreement No 633053. The views and opinions expressed herein do not necessarily reflect those of the European Commission.

Summary of open trackers, general support



1763	Runaway Indicator release with git submodule	Nobody	Soma Olasz
1769	Redundancy of "tab_pos" in "AutoGui_S"	Thierry SALMON	<u>Daniel Dumitru</u>
1568	Overlong build time problem	Rui Coelho	<u>Lynton Appel</u>
1762	I cannot access https://gforge6.eufus.eu/svn/keplerworkflows/tags/ETS 4.10b.10 v5.7.0	Dmitriy Yadykin	Rita LOrenzini
1765	Cannot run tcv2ids script successfully inside MATLAB 2017a	Fleury Ludovic	Rui Coelho
1653	itm members and Gforge6 integration	Daniel Figat	Rui Coelho

1770	IDS or CPO joiner	Nobody	Michal Poradzinski
1768	AutoGui aborts execution without saving parameters in case the Kepler environment is not loaded	Thierry SALMON	Thomas Johnson
1672	Proceedure for populating the public IMAS database at the Gateway	<u>Daniel Figat</u>	Thomas Johnson
1723	Install UDA/2.3.0 on GW	Fleury Ludovic	Bartek Palak
1745	Could we have an option in CHEASE to not modify R0 and B0?	Olivier Sauter	Thomas Johnson
996	time interpolation option for get_slice	Gabriele manduchi	<u>Dmitriy Yadykin</u>
1627	Code parameters in the parameter file (saved by autogui)	<u>Dmitriy Yadykin</u>	Dmitriy Yadykin
1662	Syncing git repositories from ITER	<u>Daniel Figat</u>	Thomas Johnson
953	Checking CPO time dependent data when writing	Fleury Ludovic	Rui Coelho
1650	Simple suggestions to improve robustness of CPO based UAL	Olivier Hoenen	Thomas Johnson
1057	generic framework for non-regression testing of actors	Nobody	David Coster

Open trackers updated last week



1763 Runaway Indicator release with git submodule Nobody Soma Olasz implementation finished, to be released

Trackers closed last week



1766	Please install IMAS/3.28.1/AL/4.7.2 at JET Jonathan Hollocombe Peter Knight		
1774	matlab licence error at gw Nobody Frida Eriksson		
1773	issue with sbk-parametric-scan script (imas) Michał Owsiak Dmitriy Yadykin		
1772	parsing arguments in script get_jet_data.sh is not working at JET Dmitriy		
Vadykin	Michal Poradzinski		

Earlier opened trackers



1769 **Redundancy of "tab_pos" in "AutoGui_S"** *Thierry SALMON Daniel Dumitru* fix implemented by Daniel, need to put it in the autoGui repo and check

Overlong build time problem Rui Coelho Lynton Appel reassigned to Rui activities are ongoing ouside CPT, waiting for the news

1762 I cannot access

https://gforge6.eufus.eu/svn/keplerworkflows/tags/ETS_4.10b.10_v5.7.0 Dmitriy Yadykin Rita Lorenzini waiting for the actions from Gateway team (close one of the accounts)

1765 Cannot run tcv2ids script successfully inside MATLAB 2017a Nobody Rui Coelho waiting for test results from Ludovic

itm_members and Gforge6 integration Daniel Figat Rui Coelho pending (waiting for GFORGE NEXT to (possibly) implement there)

Feature request trackers updated last week



1770 **IDS or CPO joiner** *Nobody Michal Poradzinski* to be assigned

Trackers updated in ets_wf project



implement convergence check for impurities (ETS 5 and 6) Dmitriy Yadykin Dmitriy Yadykin check is implemented and included in the latest ETS_RC, description is in the tracker, to be tested and further modified (if needed)